BASKETBALL AUSTRALIA BY-LAW: AWARDS

LIFE MEMBERSHIP OF WNBL

Basketball Australia is calling for Life Membership of WNBL Nominations.

INFORMATION ON ELIGIBILITY AND NOMINATION

Please reference Basketball Australia By-Law: Awards

1.5 Life Membership of WNBL:

- a) Life membership of the WNBL is awarded for long and outstanding service to the competition and/or its organisation and operation.
- b) Any person (in the role of player, coach, referee, technical official, or administrator), who has given outstanding service to the WNBL over an extended period may be nominated and/or considered for Life Membership of the league.
- c) Candidates for WNBL Life Membership will be considered only on the basis of their contributions to, and achievements in, the WNBL competition.
- d) Candidates should have displayed the highest level performance and competitive spirit while making a significant, memorable, positive, commendable and lasting contribution to the WNBL.
- e) Consideration will be given in exceptional circumstances to players, coaches and referees who have not reached the required criteria.
- f) There shall be no limit on the number of people awarded WNBL Life Membership in any one year, but the Basketball Australia Honours and Awards Commission may use its discretion in recommending to the BA Board how many awards will be made.
- g) Consideration for WNBL Life Membership will be triggered automatically at 250 games for players and coaches or a combination of both, and 150 games for referees.

[To submit nominations, please use the Nomination Form in Attachment "A']



LIFE MEMBERSHIP OF WNBL NOMINATION FORM

Please tick one category for Nomination:				
	Player			
	Coach			
	Referee			
	Technical			
	Official			
	Administrator/Contributor			
	Volunteer			
NOMINEE NAME	Ē:			
Address:			Postcode:	
Telephone:		Mobile:	Posicode.	
E-mail:		r iodiic.		
NOMINATED BY	:			
Address:			Postcode:	
Telephone:		Mobile:	i datedde.	
E-mail:				
Signature:				
SECONDED BY:				
Address:				
			Postcode:	
Telephone:		Mobile:		



E-mail:

Signature:

^{*}All nominations require a nominator and a seconder.

^{**}Nominations made by a WNBL Club require signature of the Chair, Deputy Chair, and/or the Executive Officer/Secretary of the Club

Use the space provided for the written nomination.

Newspaper articles, clippings, and copies of other factual published material may be submitted with the nomination.

Please carefully read the eligibility guidelines for nomination to Life Membership of WNBL.

NOMINEE'S PARTICIPATION / HISTORY IN THE WNBL:



TESTIMONY

Reasons for nomination - these can include the ch	aracter and outstanding achievements of
the nominee:	

Nominations open August 1st and close October 1st each year.

Please return to:

Lauren Jackson | Head of Women in Basketball, Basketball Australia PO Box 4140, Knox City Centre, VIC 3152 lauren.jackson@australia.basketball

After recording, the Head of WNBL will forward the nomination to the Honours and Awards Commission's Screening Committee.

